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MYLAPORE TIMES 
Advertising call 2498 2244

REAL ESTATE
ll WANTED JV T.Nagar, Nungambakkam, 

Mandaveli, Mylapore, Alwarpet, Kotturpuram, 
Besant Nagar, Thiruvanmiyur, Perungudi, Sri 
Maruthi Foundation. Call: 91534 54545. M. 
Balasubramaniam

 REAL ESTATE - BUYING
ll WANTED 600sq.ft to 2 Grounds & also 

2BHK, 3BHK flats at Mylapore, Mandaveli, 
Alwarpet, Royapettah, CIT Colony, Adyar, 
Nandanam, Santhome. Contact: Jaya 
Shakara Properties. Ph: 90945 60044 / 
99626 34693.

REAL ESTATE - SELLING
ll NAGASWARA Rao Park, Nearby Luz 

Church Road, 1080sq.ft, 2 Bedroom, 15 years 
old, UDS 480sq.ft, Genset OCP, Rs.1.30 
Crore, 1700sq.ft, 3BHK, 2CCP, 2.90 crores. 
Ph: 74486 86487.
ll R.A. PURAM Sangeetha Hotel near 3BHK, 

Flat north facing, 2nd Floor, lift, 1CCP, 4 years 
old, UDS 600sq.ft, 2 Crores. Ph: 89395 96955 
/ 89399 36055.
ll ECR Neelankarai Ranga Reddy Garden, 

Housing Plot 55 x 60 North facing Measuring 
3268sq.ft for Sale. Contact: Shanmugaa 
Realty. Ph: 94453 65952 / 98404 91378.
ll THIRUVANMIYUR 3BR Duplex Row 

Flat 1700 sq.ft, 885 UDS 7 years old, CP, 
Woodwork, G + 2 open Terrace, 1.2 C 
Negotiable. Ph: 98414 39844.  
ll MANDAVELI, LNT Raga Malika Gated 

community flat 2 BHK + Study room 1260 
sq.ft, 2nd floor 1 CCP 2 Crores 13 Lakhs. Ph: 
86085 13472 / 74013 57344.
ll ALWARPET, C P Ramaswamy Road 3 

BHK Ramaniyam Abbotsbury Military flat 
1350 sq.ft, 7th floor, 1 Car park 1 Crores 85 
Lakhs. Ph: 98411 47769.
ll MYLAPORE CIT Colony Posh area, 1200 

sq.ft, 3 BHK, 2 bath, north facing, south east 
kitchen. Agent. Ph: 99529 32853.
ll NANDANAM Park Hotel near 1650 sq.ft, 

Land 2.60 C. TTK Road commercial land 
1050 sq.ft, East facing 2.70 Crore. Mandaveli 
800 sq.ft, 2 Crore 1300 sq.ft, land 2.50 C. Ph: 
98411 39576.
ll R.K.MUTT Road 850 sq.ft, spacious 2 

bedroom flat, Ground floor lift, OCP, 2 bath 
attached modular kitchen 75 Lakhs. Contact: 
92821 17480.
ll 615 sq.ft, Single bedroom flat Sale, Lift 

facility 3rd floor 96/97 Vardharajapuram, 
Teynampet, Chennai – 18 nearby Venus 
Colony. Contact: 72071 23411.
ll SAN THOME MRC Nagar Jains 3+1 

BHK flat for Sale 2300 sq.ft, 1st floor gated 
community 2 CCP, no brokers. Contact: 
97890 68466.

ll MYLAPORE 475 sq.ft, 2nd floor, 1 BHK – 
29 Lakhs 14 years old, UDS 220, guideline 
value 8000/ sq.ft, Unapproved 24 hours water 
(both corporation & ground water) Contact: 
97887 99119 / 99425 10512.
ll NANDANAM Fully furnished 1363 sq.ft, 3 

BHK, CCP, Adj. Moopanar Bridge. Contact: 
98408 44257.
ll PRETHIVI Avenue 2212 sq.ft, 3 BHK + 2 

baths semi furnished power back up, 3rd floor 
2 OCP. Ph: 98416 86001.
ll R.A.PURAM 900 sq.ft, 2 BHK 2nd floor 5 

years old lift, Car parking + Mod kitchen near 
Harishree Vidyalaya Rs.1 Crore 25 Lacs. 
Contact: 98846 72100.
ll  MANDAVELI 580 sq.ft, 1 BHK Ground 

floor 8 years old, East facing close to 
Chettinad Hari Shree Vidyalaya Rs.48 Lacs. 
Contact: 94459 32332.
ll CIT Nagar 1400 sq.ft, 2 BHK 1st floor, lift, 

1 OCP, Rental income 25000/- Sale sq.ft,  
6750. Contact: 73582 35230 / 73582 35230.

CAR WASH
ll CAR Cleaner – Washer, one Car wash 

200/- only. Ganapathi Car Cleaner. Contact: 
98411 04730 / 81488 73996. Baskar at your 
doorstep. 

COMPUTER
ll DOORSTEP onetime affordable expertise 

smart service of any Laptop & Desktop. 
Sathish available anytime just 10 digit far 
81240 37723. Satisfied clients only Back-up 
for Sathish.

FURNITURE
ll ANY type of Sofa’s Cushions & Recliner 

sofas, repairing at very moderate charges. 
K.N.S Rajan No: 58, Peters Road, Chennai – 
14. Ph: 93818 03956 / 76671 33233.

HOUSE RENOVATION

ll INCLUDING Material and Labour Asian 
paint 30 years experienced Tractor Distemper 
1.80 paise, Emulsion 2.40 per sq.ft, Inside 
outside Painting, Waterproof, Mosaic, 
Marbles, Repolish, Carpentry, Plumbing 24 
hours. A.P.Raaji Civil Contractor 98415 49879 
/ 98411 96813.
ll VIJAY Plumbing work. Plumbing, Sanitary 

Tiles, Geysers Services, Automatic water 
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
no: 95000 06097.
ll AVAILABLE Studio Apt Ragamalika Flats 

R.A. Puram Fully Furnished Suitable for 
Expats. Contact: 98410 49392 / 94440 49390.
ll FLAT at Mylapore Arisikaran Street, 2BHK, 

1st Floor, 680sq.ft, Vegetarian Two Wheeler 
parking. Ph: 98840 32122. 
ll FULLY Furnished 2BHK, Apartment 3rd 

Floor, No lift with Parking Facilities Near 
Teynampet Signal Suitable for Bachelors / 
Company Guest House. Rent Rs.22,000/- 
Contact : 99520 86336 / 2461 4857.
ll R.A.PURAM Greenways Road 3 BHK 

Ceebros Gated community flat 1500 sq.ft, 
2nd floor vegetarian working family rent 
Rs.52000/- Ph: 89395 96955 / 89399 36055.
ll MRC Nagar Chettinad School near 3 BHK 

flat 1500 sq.ft, 3rd floor lift 1 Car park. Any 
family rent Rs.33000/- Alwarpet. Sir Ram 
3 BHK 2200 sq.ft, 3rd floor lift, 2 CCP, rent 
Rs.48000/- Ph: 95000 13973 / 73581 93909.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 4 BHK Independent 

house 1st floor 2200 sq.ft, 3 balcony 1 Car 
park, vegetarian family, rent Rs.45000/- Ph: 
90036 22129 / 95511 90429.
ll ELLAIAMMAN Colony behind Stella Maris 

College Independent GF 940 sq.ft, 4 Rooms 
HK 2 baths vegetarians only. Brokers excuse. 
Contact: 98402 96884 / 98418 33766.
ll ALWARPET Seethammal Colony 2 BHK 

with attached bathroom 750 sq.ft, Ground 
floor separate EB, water. Contact: 97910 
31659 weekend. 
ll NEAR Isabels Hospital Oliver Road, 

Mylapore 800 sq.ft, 3rd floor 2 BHK flat 
open Car park suitable for small family. Rent 
Rs.24K. Call: 94440 55665.
ll 1 BHK 3rd floor no lift, Mylapore behind 

Citi centre rent Rs.12K Adv preferably veg 
10 months Contact: Ramasubramaniam. 
Maintenance separate. Ph: 98845 85864.
ll MANDAVELI St.John near 1 BHK flat veg 

only 12000/- 1 BHK house direct E.B 8000/- 
Bachelors 7000/- 10000/- Offices 30000/- 
40000/- Shop 15000/- Ph: 90030 43238.
ll 2 BHK Pooja OCP copious water proximity 

Mandaveli Terminus Third floor no lift, small 
veg family. Brokers excuse. Contact: 044- 
2493 5173 / 80562 28714.
ll 1375 SQ.FT, 3 BHK flat 3rd floor R.H.Road, 

Mylapore near Vidhya Mandir 24 hours water, 
no lift, OCP. Ph: 2499 6856 / 99400 96856.
ll 1 BHK 2nd floor no lifts. Off St Mary’s 

Road, Mandaveli, Vegetarian only. Ph: 044- 
2464 0370.
ll MYLAPORE MK Amman Street Two 

bedroom Rs.10000/- (Two portions) Veg 
Mylapore Sivasami Kalalaya Two bedroom 
flat Rs.16000/- No lift near Sai Baba Three 
bedroom flat Rs.35000/- Contact: 98416 
33166.
ll 2 BHK Abhiramapuram Rs.20K strictly 

vegetarian ground floor Call: 98400 09430. 
If please text no response.
ll MYLAPORE Oliver Road 2 BHK 3 BHK 1st 

floor Rs.26000/- and Rs.32000/- Corporation 
water, bore water available. Two wheeler 
parking only. Contact: 94443 36488.
ll LUZ 2 bedroom flat fully furnished 

Rs.25000/- 2, 3 bedroom flat Rs.27000/- 
Rs.33000/- Also bachelor 1, 2, 3 bedroom. 
Ph: 98413 50607.

ll MYLAPORE Chitrakulam South Street, 
Two bedroom 2nd floor one Bath, one Toilet, 
No lift vegetarian small family. Brokers 
excuse. Ph: 98840 30142.
ll ROYAPETTAH Balaji Nagar 2 BHK + Study 

II floor, lift, Rotational Car park, complete 
woodwork Rs.30000/- 10 months advance. 
Brokers excuse. Ph: 86100 06059 / 98401 
74208.
ll MRC Nagar Chettinad School Opp, 

Karpagam Avenue, Independent house, 
Ground floor, East facing 1500 sq.ft, 2 BHK, 
covered Car park, veg only. Rent Rs.35000/- 
Nego. Pooja Reality. Ph: 98414 11179.

ll BACHELOR Family Accommodation on 
sharing Single B/R 10000/- Double B/R 
15000/- at Malleswarar Koil Street, No Car 
parking. Ph: 95662 27053.
ll R.A.PURAM 2 BHK 880 sq.ft, III floor lift, 

Car park rent Rs.23000/- only veg. Brokers 
excuse. Contact: 98846 21506.
ll 2 BHK, 3 BHK, 1 BHK flat for rent nearby 

Mandaveli Bus Stand. Contact: 90259 15412 
/ 95144 32685.
ll 950 SQ.FT, 2 bedrooms flat. 60/18, 

Padavattan Street, St, Mary’s Road, 
Abhiramapuram rent Rs.15000/- No lift, Two 
wheeler parking. Contact: 98419 11873 / 
98416 26040.
ll 2 BHK flat with 2 wheeler parking and lift 

in Mandavelipakkam, Chennai – 600 028. 
Contact: 2461 7230 / 94440 19024. Brokers 
excuse.
ll CIT Colony Posh. Locality 3 BHK 2200 

sq.ft, first floor 2 CCP, Power back up 
Rs.50000/- Ph: 91766 90487.
ll MYLAPORE P.S.School near 2 BHK 1100 

sq.ft, 1 CCP 25000/- only veg. Mandaveli 
Norton Road 2 BHK 1000 sq.ft, 1 CCP 
24000/- only veg. Mandaveli Norton Road 3 
BHK 1500 sq.ft, first floor, east facing 1 CCP 
Rs.34000/- Ph: 91766 90487.
ll ALWARPET Posh locality 3 BHK 1700 

sq.ft, first floor north facing 2 CCP power back 
up Rs.45000/- Ph: 91766 90487.
ll 1500 sq.ft, 2 BHK Independent house with 

wash and pooja at Poonambalam Vathiyar 
Street near Kapaleeswarar Temple, No Car 
parking, No brokers. Contact: 94443 86118 
/ 89397 64064.
ll GROUND FLOOR 1200 sq.ft, near 

C.P.Ramasamy Road Commercial Rs.25000/- 
Adyar New 3 BHK 1500 sq.ft, each 1st & 2nd 
floors ww, CCP near Sishya / Sankara. Ph: 
97910 88050.
ll NEAR Mylapore Nageswara Rao Park 

Ground floor 1100 sq.ft, 2 BHK open yard, Car 
park rent Rs.27000/- Contact: 94441 85424.
ll MYLAPORE Three bedroom flat 1006 sq.ft, 

4th floor with lift and two wheeler parking. 
Contact: 099003 02642.

ll 1350 sq.ft, 3 bedroom flat for rent, RK Mutt 
Road, Mandaveli, R.A.Puram, Full Amenities, 
AC, Water Heater, Modular kitchen, Faber 
Chimney recently done up. Contact: bala@
asianetindia.com. Ph: +91 94479 74599. No 
brokers, contact directly with details.
ll PRITHVI. Near Boat Club, Brand New, 

3 BHK, 3 bath, 1400 sq.ft, balconies, 2 Car 
park, Ph: 97911 13913 / 001 512 918 2302.
ll EAST Abhiramapuram 3 bedroom, semi 

furnished near Rangachari Road, Second 
floor, lift, Car park, North facing Rs.34000/- 
Arvind Realty. Ph: 98410 79118 / 86672 
39248.
ll MYLAPORE near Madhavaperumal 

Temple 10000 + 10000 2 bedroom houses 
and 800 sq.ft, 2 bedroom apartment 19000/- 
Car parking vegetarian only. S.John. Ph: 
94443 60000 / 97103 60000.
ll SAN THOME Main Road I floor 3 bedroom 

Rs.50000/- Kutchery Road, 2 bedroom I 
floor, II floor 2 bedroom furnished, Car park 
Rs.30000/- Agent. Ph: 89397 64460.
ll P.S.SENIOR Harishree nearby 1050 sq.ft, 

2 bedroom 27000/- CCP, R.A.Puram 2000 
sq.ft, 3 bedroom 2 CCP, Genset, 50000/- 1200 
sq.ft, 2 bedroom Rs.30000/- OCP. Ph: 90036 
21068 / 98407 36132.
ll KANAKASRINAGAR, Gopalapuram, 

adjacent to Music Academy, 1600 sq.ft, 3 
BHDK, 3 bedrooms with attached toilets, 
covered parking lot, vegetarians only and no 
pets. Contact: 09490117167 / 094903 80076
ll NANDANAM 1500 sq.f t ,  3 BHK 3 

attach bath balconies dining full woodwork 
cupboards lofts 1st floor lift, covered Car park 
Rs.40000/- Sherin Homes. Ph: 98845 43807 
/ 86800 05659.
ll MYLAPORE Mandaveli Alwarpet 2 BHK 

20, 25K. Ph: 97899 21678.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 2500 sq.ft, 3 BR 2 

CP lift, power back up 55000/- 1400 sq.ft, 
3 BR CP 30000/- 1200 sq.ft, 2 BR lift, CP 
Rs.25000/- 1000 sq.ft, 2 BR CP Rs.20000/- 
1700 sq.ft, 3 BR CP Lift Rs.40000/- Ph: 
98419 83231.

ll R.A.PURAM Ground floor house 2 BHK 
750 sq.ft, small family preferred 24 hours 
metro water. Two wheelers parking rent 
Rs.18500/- Negotiable. Brokers excuse. 
Contact: Owner. Ph: 90944 80733.
ll MYLAPORE Sai Baba Temple 1 BR 

10000/- Single portion (Big Hall) Bachelors 
5000/- II BR Rs.17000/- Rs.25000/- III BR 
35000/- Veg. Agent. Ph: 86681 54271 / 
94442 95567.
ll LOGANATHAN Colony II BR Deluxe flat 

GF / CP / CCTV 25000/- close to Vidya 
mandir near Kapali Temple II B/R FF, C/P 
Rs.27000/- Veg. Agent. Ph: 86681 54271 / 
94442 95567.
ll ALWARPET Seethammal Colony 2100 

sq.ft, 3 BHK + Study 4 A/Cs CCP / Lift / Power 
back up. 2 flats available only veg Rs.55K. 
Sundar. Ph: 99411 47555.
ll MYLAPORE near Vidhya Mandir brand 

new 3 BHK North facing Lift / CCP / power 
back up, Veg only Rs.45000/- Sundar. Ph: 
99411 47555.
ll PORSH flat at Bishop Garden Road 3 

BHK, Gym, Swimming pool with 15 special 
amenities. Call: 98413 69785.
ll ABHIRAMAPURAM 2 BHK 1100 sq.ft, Veg 

or Non Veg – 25000/- Alwarpet 3 BHK 1700 
sq.ft, Lift, CCP, Power back up Rs.45000/- 
Including Maintenance. Contact: 72995 
40480 / 89396 64091.
ll TWO BHK flat measuring 1100 sq.ft, 

for rent in TTK Road Alwarpet Third floor 
(Four Storey Building) with lift and Car 
park fully renovated. Immediately available. 
Vegetarians preferred. Call: 95660 53226.
ll VIDYA Mandir next compound like new 

3BHK woodwork CCP lift, power backup 
Modular Kitchen Vastu compliant well 
ventilated Rs.39K Ph : 91762 07397
ll ALWARPET Eldams Road Deluxe flat 

1500sqft 3 Bedroom 1st Floor  with lift 
genset CCP Good location Veg. Rent 
40000/- Charles Realty Ph : 98842 39783 
/ 94441 17669.
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ll ALWARPET Near Park Sherton 1900 sqft. 
3 Bedroom 1st Floor with lift Carpark Good 
Lacation Rent 40000/- Charles Realty Ph : 
98842 39783 / 94441 17669.
ll MYLAPORE Near Kutchery Road 840 sqft. 

2 BHK First Floor Semi-Furnished only Veg. 
Ph : 94442 02458 / 99413 78896.
ll MYLAPORE Opposite to Yellow Pages 

2000 sqft. 3 BHK 1st Floor lift CCP Strict 
Vegetarian Family / Office by Appointment 
Contact : 98844 16291.
ll KARPAGAM Garden near: MRC Nagar 

G/F 1700 sqft. 2 BHK CCP Rent:35K, only 
veg. Moduler Kitchen. Ph : 98403 98626.
ll SPACIOUS 2BR Apartment Available 

for Rent for company guest house in 
Abhiramapuram First Floor Contact : 98419 
85228. 
ll R.A.PURAM  one bhk 525 sq.ft. opp. 

harishree vidyalaya II floor no lift two wheeler 
parking only veg. rent 10000/- contact 94448 
90153. visiting time   1 to 4 pm on sunday.
ll ALWARPET posh locality 3bhk 1500sqft 

second floor 1ccp power back up CCTV 
34000/- ph : 72999 39396.
ll ALWARPET Eldams Road 1300 2BHK 

+Study Lift / CCP/ Genset. Veg / Non-Veg. 
Rs. 33000/- . Sundar: 99411 47555.
ll MYLAPORE. Justice Sundaram Road, 700 

sq.ft, furnished, two bedroom with A/C, Ward 
robes, Kitchenette, UPS, recently renovated 
ground floor for vegetarians and small family.  
No Car park and only two wheeler park. Rent 
Rs.20,000/- + Plus Maintenance Rs.1200/- 
Site visit on Sunday between 9.00am to 
12am. Contact: Ramanathan - 94449 41301.

RENTAL / COMMERCIAL
ll MYLAPORE 1100 sq.ft, Rs.25000/- 

Commercial office space for rent, first floor 
above, Poorvika Mobiles, Ramakrishna Mutt 
Road, Contact Owner. Ph: 99404 24405 / 
81242 31881.
ll NEAR Sai Baba Temple Three bedroom 

flat 1200 sq.ft, II floor no lift, Rs.25000/- 
Abhiramapuram new 2800 sq.ft, for any 
commercial also 45000 /- 75000/- 50000/- 
available. Contact: 94440 32229.
ll ALWARPET First floor 2000 sq.ft, Office 

space for rent. Contact: 98400 62062 / 
98408 32175.
ll ALWARPET, Chamiers Road, 700 sq.ft, 

showroom frontage 25 feet, North facing, 
Car parking Rs.50000/- Negotiable. Contact 
– Agent. Ph: 98412 70353.
ll MYLAPORE near Vivekananda College 

prime 450 sq.ft, 3rd floor no lift suitable for 
Auditor, Back up office, Tuition centre Rs.16K. 
Swami Iyer Reality. Ph: 98840 84762.

ll ROYAPETTAH High Road office space 
ground floor, 1700, first floor 500, 400 sq.ft, 
II floor 4000 sq.ft, shed. With hoist. Contact 
Owner. Ph: 98411 61196.
ll INDEPENDENT House near Vivekananda 

College Mylapore 3000 sqft. 4 BHK Ground 
Plus Two CCP for Hostel or Guest-House 
Rent 55000/- Contact : 95662 16556.
ll ALWARPET Independent House 3000 sqft. 

G+1, 5 Carpark any Commercial Space for 
Rent. R.A.Puram 1350 sqft. Ground Floor, 
Near: Sangeetha Hotel. Ph : 99529 41062.
ll OFFICE Space For Rent, 600 Sqft Ground 

Floor, Suitable For Clinic, Auditor Office, 
Computer Office, Godown.  98414 66923, 
98414 66845.

RENTAL / RESIDENTIAL
ll BHIMASENA  Garden Mylapore GF 

Bungalow Large compound 2BHK, 1200sq.
ft, attached bathrooms, A/C, Modular kitchen 
Service area CCP, Sitout, servant quarters 
Ph: 98405 44261 / 094489 47583.
ll MYLAPORE 3 bedroom duplex flat, 1st 

floor, Mandaveli 3rd Trust 2 bedroom, III floor, 
lift, pure veg. Sholinganallur, 3 bedroom 3 AC, 
New flat. Ph: 95000 64655.
ll MANDAVELI near Devanathan Road, 

Flats, Second floor. 1 BHK, 700 sq.ft, 
Rs.15000/- 2 BHK 1000 sq.ft, Rs.20000/- 2 
BHK, 1500 sq.ft, Rs.25000/- Negotiable. 
Vegetarians. Ph: 94445 80645.

ll 1500 SQ.FT, III bedroom 1st floor near 
Mandaveli, Railway Station, pure vegetarian, 
rent Rs.38000/- Contact No: 98409 72153 / 
98409 69582.
ll ADYAR K.B.Nagar near Ramkay two 

bedroomed flat fittings 18000/- three bedroom 
first floor lift, woodwork parking Rs.30000/- 
Immediate occupation. Ph: 89396 38157 / 
89396 38158.

TUITIONS
ll MATHEMATICS and Accountancy Tuitions 

@ Mylapore for Classes 9th to 12th All 
Boards Contact: 91763 03504 / 89397 03504.
ll ACCOUNTS tuition at Mandaveli. 11th 

& 12th, CBSE, State and ICSE Syllabus. 
Taken by a professional. Individual Attention. 
Contact: 98941 33444 or 72990 09936.

ll TUITION undertaken for the Classes 
VI to Xth All Boards (XI & XIIth – State 
Boards) Commerce group including business 
Mathematics. College Tuitions for BA, 
B.Com, BBA, M.Com also taken. Contact: 
S. Priya. Ph: 98841 03853.
ll MATHS, Physics, Chemistry, Tuitions 

undertaken by well experienced dedicated 
result oriented Teachers. Individual Attention 
Assured. Home Tuitions also undertaken. 
Contact: 94447 57488 / 88380 36702.
ll MATHS Tuition taken for X, XI, XII (CBSE, 

State Board) by expert teacher directly. 
Excellent coaching Limited seats. Ph: 99407 
74021.

ll BRIGHT Tutorial 8th Fail Join 10th. 10th 
, +1 Fail / Pass Join 12th 9am to 2.00pm 
State / CBSE / NIOS / ICSE Evening class 
for Regular 5pm to 8pm (6th to 12th). Ph: 
99411 46230.
ll CBSE / SB – IX & X, Maths  & Science 

@ Alwarpet. Smart Interactive Teaching 
+ Material, Tests, Quizzes. Free Sample 
classes. @ MN’s Balaji Academy. Ct: Mrs. 
M. Nagalakshmi @ 90030 40487. LM: Near 
Adyar Gate
ll TUITION Taken for Mathematics all 

classes, Any Degree, UG, PG, Engineering, 
All Boards. Mandaveli Street, Near Anjaniyar 
Temple. (Mosque Street). Contact: 97100 
09904 / 79047 02812.
ll TUITION for +1, +2 (STATE BOARD) 

Commerce students. Contact: 98400 43091.
ll TUITIONS conducted for classes from 

6 to 10th standard all syllabus at Mylapore 
near Sanskrit College. Contact: 94440 21157.
ll TUITION taken for classes 1st to 7th 

all subjects from June 1st onward in 
my residence(mylapore). Contact Mrs. 
Vidhyasethuraman 7299756061

ll NEAR Rosary Matric School 1 BHK, 12K, 
1500 sq.ft, 2 BHK 23K, Karpagam Avenue, 
1800 sq.ft, 3 BHK Rs.40K. Contact: 89392 
25395 / 89397 78626.
ll MANDAVELIPAKKAM near St.Johns’s 

1500 sq.ft, 3 bedroom, Big hall wash area 
1st floor, Car park Rs.35K (Neg) Swami Iyer 
Reality. Ph: 98840 84762.
ll R.A.PURAM near Harishree 3510 sq.ft, 4 

bedroom with A/C Dining, Pooja 6 balconies 
store, wash area 2 covered Car park Rs.80K 
(Neg) Swami Iyer Reality. Ph: 98840 84762.
ll WARREN Road 1650 sq.ft, 3 BHK III floor 

lift, OCP. No brokers. Ph: 98412 90467.
ll R.A.PURAM near Chett inad Three 

bedroom 1250 sq.ft, 165 sq.ft, Car shed 
second floor no lift Rs.32000/- Veg families. 
G.K.Iyer Reality. Ph: 98406 92515 / 98413 
46589.
ll R.A.PURAM St.Mary’s Road near Rain 

Tree 2500 sq.ft, 3 BHK with 1000 sq.ft, private 
terrace 1 CCP. HanuReddy Reality. Ph: 98848 
00266 / 4399 9600.
ll SAIDAPET Srinagar Colony behind Anna 

University 2 BHK newly renovated flat 1 OCP, 
Alacrity flat. HanuRedddy Realty. Ph: 97895 
67890 / 4399 9600.
ll INDEPENDENT House – Ground floor, 

near Chitrakulam, Mylapore. 2/38, N.M.K. 
Street, 2 halls, bedroom and kitchen. Rent 
Rs.15K veg only. No brokers. Ph: 2464 3746 
/ 98849 46578.
ll ALWARPET 2 B/R 1st floor no lift, OCP 900 

sq.ft, 23K. 2000 sq.ft, 3 BR lift, CCP, Genset 
Rs.85K. Ph: 98403 42878.
ll INDEPENDENT Bachelor room in first floor 

with Two-wheeler parking at 12, Norton 2nd 
lane, Mandaveli Rs.4500/- Ph: 94432 21344 
/ 99946 00573.
ll ALWARPET Two Bedroom Flat 2nd Floor 

available with Carparking 24 hrs. water 
located main road Vegetarians only. Contact 
: 2499 7327 / 96001 31112.
ll MYLAPORE 6/33 Muthukrishnan Street 

1000 sqft. First Floor Independent old House 
near Rosary Mat./Santhome Schools Rent 
25K Contact : Victor 2493 4306 / 91765 
51843.
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